ENROLLMENT REPORT

Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Fall 2011
# % # % # %  %change
CATEGORY from 2010
Gender
Male 9752 40.0% 9969 40.6% 10099 40.9% 1.3%
Female 14656 60.0% 14572 59.4% 14563 59.1% -0.1%
TOTAL 24408 100.0% 24541 100.0% 24662 100.0% 0.5%
Class
Freshman 4280 17.5% 4016 16.4% 4479 18.2% 11.5%
Sophomore 4696 19.2% 4662 19.0% 4351 17.6% -6.7%
Junior 4796 19.6% 5009 20.4% 5009 20.3% 0.0%
Senior 7078 29.0% 7299 29.7% 7397 30.0% 1.3%
Masters 3416 14.0% 3396 13.8% 3239 13.1% -4.6%
Doctoral 142 0.6% 159 0.6% 187 0.8% 17.6%
TOTAL 24408 100.0% 24541 100.0% 24662 100.0% 0.5%
Classification
New 6254 25.6% 6111 24.9% 6597 26.7% 8.0%
Returning 18154 74.4% 18430 75.1% 18065 73.3% -2.0%
TOTAL 24408 100.0% 24541 100.0% 24662 100.0% 0.5%
Geographic Origin
Kent County 5698 23.3% 5745 23.4% 5852 23.7% 1.9%
Macomb County 936 3.8% 971 4.0% 960 3.9% -1.1%
Muskegon County 1033 4.2% 1016 4.1% 984 4.0% -3.1%
Oakland County 1946 8.0% 2050 8.4% 2139 8.7% 4.3%
Ottawa County 3494 14.3% 3493 14.2% 3494 14.2% 0.0%
Wayne County 1280 5.2% 1347 5.5% 1444 5.9% 7.2%
Other Counties 8878 36.4% 8759 35.7% 8485 34.4% -3.1%
Non-Michigan 1143 4.7% 1160 4.7% 1304 5.3% 12.4%
TOTAL 24408 100.0% 24541 100.0% 24662 100.0% 0.5%
New By Category
Undergraduate 5314 85.0% 5201 85.1% 5792 87.8% 11.4%
FTIAC 3775 3534 3927 11.1%
Transfer 1539 1667 1865 11.9%
Graduate 940 15.0% 910 14.9% 805 12.2% -11.5%
GV Alumni 325 363 336 -7.4%
Other Institutions 615 547 469 -14.3%
TOTAL 6254 100.0% 6111 100.0% 6597 100.0% 8.0%
Full-Time and Part-Time
Full-Time 19391 79.4% 19465 79.3% 19551 79.3% 0.4%
Part-Time 5017 20.6% 5076 20.7% 5111 20.7% 0.7%
TOTAL 24408 100.0% 24541 100.0% 24662 100.0% 0.5%
Ethnic Groups
Hispanic Or Latino 763 3.1% 867 3.5% 944 3.8% 8.9%
Asian/Pacific Islander 720 2.9% 750 3.1% 752 3.0% 0.3%
Amer. Indian/Alaskan Native 143 0.6% 217 0.9% 277 1.1% 27.6%
Black or African American 1255 5.1% 1372 5.6% 1501 6.1% 9.4%
White 20994 86.0% 21387 87.1% 21636 87.7% 1.2%
Not Provided 533 2.2% 431 1.8% 341 1.4% -20.9%
Total Unduplicated Minority 2881 11.8% *3133 *12.8% *3349 *13.6%
Two or more ethnic categories 450 1.8% 743 3.0%

*  Totals will be less than the sum of ethnicities because some students are reported in more than one category
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TRANSFER STUDENTS FROM MICHIGAN COMMUNITY COLLEGES

Alpena Community College

Bay de Noc Community College
C.S. Mott Community College
Delta College

Glen Oaks Community College
Gogebic Community College
Grand Rapids Community College
Henry Ford Community College

Jackson Community College

Kalamazoo Valley Community College

Kellogg Community College

Kirtland Community College

Lake Michigan College

Lansing Community College
Macomb County Community College
Mid-Michigan Community College
Monroe County Community College
Montcalm Community College
Muskegon Business College
Muskegon Community College
North Central Michigan College
Northwestern Michigan College
Oakland Community College

St. Clair County Community College
Schoolcraft College

Southwestern Michigan College
Washtenaw Community College
Wayne County Community College

West Shore Community College

TOTAL

TOTAL

25
13
41
49
15
1
1574
23
44
127
67

72
160
70
16
14
43

485

45
187
116

3476

14
16

411

12
29
21

20
40
25

13

108
12
45
33
19
25
14
18

926

RETURNING

20
9
27
33
8
0
1163
17
32
98
46

52
120
45
11

30

377

33
142

2550
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HEADCOUNT COMPARISON

Fall 2011 Spring/Summer 2011 Winter 2011 Fall 2010
Freshman 4,479 231 3,229 4,016
Sophomore 4,351 533 3,984 4,662
Junior 5,009 1,672 4,804 5,009
Senior 7,397 4,613 7,791 7,299
NON DEGREE Undergraduate 112 149 157 168
DEGREE Undergraduate 21,124 6,900 19,651 20,818
Total Undergraduate 21,236 7,049 19,808 20,986
Masters 3,239 2,776 3,369 3,396
Doctoral 187 155 157 159
NON DEGREE Graduate 326 295 343 351
DEGREE Graduate 3,100 2,636 3,183 3,204
Total Graduate 3,426 2,931 3,626 3,655
TOTAL NON DEGREE 438 444 500 519
TOTAL DEGREE 24,224 9,636 22,834 24,022
GRAND VALLEY TOTAL 24,662 9,980 23,334 24,541
FTE 20,676.1 4,341.9 19,342.2 20,637.6
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Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Non-degree Undergrad

Degree Undergrad
Total Undergraduate

Masters

Doctoral

Non-degree Graduate

Degree Graduate
Total Graduate

Total GVSU

STUDENT CREDIT LOAD BY CLASS STANDING

Fall 2011 Fall 2010 Fall 2009
Average Average Average
Headcount Student Load Headcount StudentlLoad Headcount StudentLoad

Fall 2008

Headcount

Average
Student Load

4,479 14.2 4,016 14.1 4,280 14.4
4,351 13.9 4,662 141 4,696 14.2
5,009 135 5,009 13.6 4,796 13.7
7,397 12.2 7,299 12.4 7,078 12.4
112 4.3 168 4.2 117 59
21,124 13.3 20,818 135 20,733 13.6
21,236 13.3 20,986 13.4 20,850 13.5
3,239 6.3 3,396 6.1 3,416 5.8
187 12.5 159 12.9 142 13.2
326 4.5 351 4.1 418 4.1
3,100 6.8 3,204 6.7 3,140 6.4
3,426 6.6 3,555 6.4 3,558 6.1
24,662 12.4 24,541 12.4 24,408 12.4

4,493

4,520

4,582

6,821

131

20,285

20,416

3,354

122

447

3,029

3,476

23,892

Fall Semester 2011
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TAKEN BY:
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Masters
Doctoral

TOTAL

TAKEN BY:
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Masters
Doctoral

TOTAL

CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY CLASS

Business Comm/Pbl Svc Education Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS

2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
: 1,331, 1,533, 1,535, 1,721, 27, 17, 47,752.5, 53,276.5, 1,580, 1,983,
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. 6,098, 5615, 2914, 2,582, 723, 624, 49,250, 45,796.5, 2,143, 2,088,
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. 92191 95621 50231 5195 5101 6761 46,1461 4497651  2,0201 2,004
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
' 13,010' 12,905'  6,568' 66241 67621  7,653' 50,616.5! 49,327.5! 3,211 3,626
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
' 2,594! 24545'  5805' 52575'  6936' 6884  2567' 2492 777! 794!
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 0, | 15, | I | 261, 297, | |
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 32,252, 32,069.5, 21,860, 21,379.5, 14,958, 15,854, 196,593, 196,166, 9,731, 10,495,

Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors Total GVSU

2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011
i i i i i i i i i
! 396! 603! 200! 21 3947' 4631 56,768.5' 63,766.5'
E 7625 7705 4565 915 3,5145 3,0795 65,8605 60,645.55
E 1,4915 2,0185 4205 2735 3,5155 3,0865 68,3445 67,790.55
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
. 3,044, 3554, 3,392, 2770, 3,602, 3,446, 90,2055, 89,905.5,
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E 2,0025 2,3475 1485 625 305 215 20,8595 20,3125
E 1,6355 1,745 1475 3015 E E 2,0585 2,3435
; 9,330! 11,037 4,763; 3,499; 14,608; 14,263 304,095; 304,763;
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TAKEN BY:
Undergraduate
Degree
Non-Degree
Graduate
Degree

Non-Degree

Deqgree

Non-Degree

TOTAL

TAKEN BY:
Undergraduate
Degree
Non-Degree
Graduate
Degree

Non-Degree

Degree

Non-Degree

TOTAL

CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY STATUS

Business Comm/Pbl Svc Education Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS
2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011
29,658 29,615 16,040 16,122 8,022 8,970: 193,765: 193,377 8,954 9,701
29,634 29,594 16,000 16,092 8,019 8,970: 193,162 193,007 8,944 9,658
24 21 40 30 3 0 603 370 10 43
2,594; 2,454.5 5,820 5,257.5 6,936 6,884 2,828 2,789 777 794
2,315.5; 2,250.5 5,678 5,096 6,504 6,446 2,346 2,278 701 671
278.5 204 142 161.5 432 438 482 511 76 123
31,949.5: 31,844.5 21,678 21,188 14,523 15,416 195,508 195,285 9,645 10,329
302.5 225 182 191.5 435 438 1,085 881 86 166
32,252 32,069.5 21,860: 21,379.5 14,958 15,854 196,593 196,166 9,731 10,495
Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors Total GVSU
2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 2011
5,693 6,945 4,468 3,136 14,578 14,242 281,178; 282,108
5,680 6,939 4,464 3,136 14,563 14,236 280,466; 281,632
13 6 4 0 15 6 712 476
3,637 4,092 295 363 30 21 22,917 22,655
3,632 4,065 289 361 18 18; 21,483.5: 21,1855
5 27 6 2 12 3i 1,433.5: 1,469.5
9,312 11,004 4,753 3,497 14,581 14,254 301,949.5: 302,817.5
18 33 10 2 27 9 2,1455: 11,9455
9,330 11,037 4,763 3,499 14,608 14,263; 304,095! 304,763
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Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Undergraduate

Masters

Doctoral

Graduate

TOTAL

STUDENT LOAD BY CLASS AND GENDER

FULL TIME
Male Female
1,708 2,604
1,765 2,349
1,990 2,537
2,306 3,229
7,769 10,719
304 625

37 97
341 722
8,110 11,441

TOTAL

FULL TIME

4,312

4,114

4,527

5,535

18,488

929

134

1,063

19,551

PART TIME
Male Female
76 91
88 149
183 299
844 1,018
1,191 1,557
790 1,520
8 45
798 1,565
1,989 3,122

TOTAL
PART TIME

167

237

482

1,862

2,748

2,310

53

2,363

5,111

TOTAL
Male Female
1,784 2,695
1,853 2,498
2,173 2,836
3,150 4,247
8,960 12,276
1,094 2,145
45 142

1,139 2,287
10,099 14,563

4,479

4,351

5,009

7,397

21,236

3,239

187

3,426

24,662

Fall Semester 2011




ENROLLMENT BY ETHNIC BACKGROUND AND CLASS

Subtotal Subtotal GvVsuU
Freshman Sophomore  Junior Senior Undergraduate Masters  Doctoral Graduate TOTAL
Hispanic or Latino 219 195 187 250 851 85 8 93 944
Asian/Pacific Islander 133 143 124 219 619 130 3 133 752
American Indian/Alaskan Native 71 48 51 76 246 30 1 31 277
Black or African American 395 273 291 350 1,309 189 3 192 1,501
White 3,871 3,837 4,449 6,481 18,638 2,821 177 2,998 21,636
Not Provided 79 31 48 133 291 47 3 50 341
TOTAL 4,479 4,351 5,009 7,397 21,236 3,239 187 3,426 24,662
(Will be less than the sum of ethnicities because some students are reported in more than one category)
Total Unduplicated Minority 767 637 629 876 2909 426 14 440 3349
(The numbers in this category are represented in the chart above)
Two or more ethnic categories 278 165 130 102 675 61 7 68 743

Fall Semester 2011




FTIAC:
Degree
Non-Degree
Total
TRANSFER:
Degree
Non-Degree
Total
GRADUATE:
Degree
Non-Degree
Total
TOTAL:
Degree
Non-Degree

Total

NEW STUDENTS BY CATEGORY

CREDIT FULL PART AVERAGE AVERAGE
HEADCOUNT HOURS TIME TIME MALE FEMALE TRI-CNTY AGE LOAD
3,865 56,674.5 3,853 12 1,482 2,383 1,074 18.0 14.7
62 245 0 62 29 33 59 16.8 4.0
3,927 56,919.5 3,853 74 1511 2,416 1,133 18.0 145
1,846 24,126.5 1,601 245 874 972 935 22.3 131
19 87 1 18 10 9 14 23.7 4.6
1,865 24,2135 1,602 263 884 981 949 22.3 13.0
601 5,473.5 355 246 179 422 300 27.2 9.1
204 917.5 15 189 93 111 124 31.8 4.5
805 6,391 370 435 272 533 424 28.4 7.9
6,312 86,274.5 5,809 503 2,535 3,777 2,309 20.2 13.7
285 1,249.5 16 269 132 153 197 28.0 4.4
6,597 87,524 5,825 772 2,667 3,930 2,506 20.5 13.3
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Seidman College of Business
Accounting and Taxation

Accounting and Taxation - graduate
Economics

Economics - graduate
Entrepreneurship

Finance

Finance - graduate

Management (includes BUS courses)
Management - graduate (includes BUS courses)
Marketing

Marketing - graduate

College of Community & Public Services

School of Criminal Justice

School of Criminal Justice - graduate

Hospitality & Tourism Management

School of Public, Nonprofit and Health Administration

School of Public, Nonprofit and Health Administration - graduate
School of Social Work

School of Social Work - graduate

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences
Anthropology

Archeology

Art & Design

Biology

Biology - graduate

Biomedical & Health Sciences
Biomedical & Health Sciences - graduate
Chemistry

Chemistry - graduate

Classics

Cell and Molecular Biology

Cell and Molecular Biology - graduate
School of Communications

School of Communications - graduate
English

English - graduate

Geology

Geology - graduate

Geography & Planning

History

History - graduate

Mathematics

Mathematics - graduate

Modern Languages & Literatures
Movement Science

Movement Science - graduate

Page: 1

Credit Hours

5,844.0
1,140.0
5,781.0
225.0
93.0
3,534.0
198.0
10,016.0
786.0
4,340.0
112.5

7,289.0

213.0
3,890.0
1,707.0
1,738.5
3,245.0
3,297.0

4,449.0
24.0
5,445.0
15,771.0
186.0
12,719.0
125.0
15,055.0
0.0
1,414.0
215.0
269.0
15,272.0
290.0
7,731.0
296.0
3,459.0
0.0
2,487.0
9,280.0
36.0
16,786.0
42.0
10,962.0
9,638.0
0.0

FTE Students

389.6
95.0
385.4
18.8
6.2
235.6
16.5
667.7
65.5
289.3
9.4

485.9

17.8
259.3
113.8
144.9
216.3
274.8

296.6
1.6
363.0
1,051.4
155
847.9
10.4
1,003.7
0.0
94.3
14.3
22.4
1,018.1
24.2
515.4
24.7
230.6
0.0
165.8
618.7
3.0
1,119.1
3.5
730.8
642.5
0.0
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Music

Music - graduate
Music, Art, and Theatre
Philosophy

Physics

Physics - graduate
Political Science
Psychology
Psychology - graduate
Science

Science - graduate
Sociology

Social Sciences
Social Studies
Statistics

Statistics - graduate
Writing

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING

School of Computing & Information Systems

School of Computing & Information Systems - graduate
School of Engineering

School of Engineering - graduate

SEIDMAN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY & PUBLIC SERVICES
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

Page: 2

6,708.0
6.0
426.0
5,921.0
5,155.0
0.0
3,954.0
16,496.0
39.0
615.0
0.0
7,130.0
0.0
782.0
6,393.0
479.0
10,111.0

6,628.0
489.0
3,146.0
232.0

29,608.0
2,461.5
32,069.5

16,131.0
5,248.5
21,379.5

194,398.0
1,768.0
196,166.0

9,774.0
721.0
10,495.0

447.2
0.5
28.4
394.7
343.7
0.0
263.6
1,099.7
3.3
41.0
0.0
475.3
0.0
52.1
426.2
39.9
674.1

441.9
40.8
209.7
19.3

1,973.9
205.1
2,179.0

1,075.4
437.4
1,512.8

12,959.9
147.3
13,107.2

651.6
60.1
711.7
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COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

BROOKS COLLEGE OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

KIRKHOF COLLEGE OF NURSING
Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL
GRADUATE TOTAL
UNIVERSITY TOTAL

Page: 3

6,981.0
4,056.0
11,037.0

14,263.0
0.0
14,263.0

8,955.0
6,899.0
15,854.0

3,140.0
359.0
3,499.0

283,250.0
21,513.0
304,763.0

465.4
338.0
803.4

950.9
0.0
950.9

597.0
574.9
1,171.7

209.3
29.9
239.3

18,883.3
1,792.8
20,676.1
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